

**Chief Justice's Court**

**Case :-** WRIT TAX No. - 2286 of 2025

**Petitioner :-** M/s Maa Vindhya Vasini Tobacco Private Limited

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and 2 others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Nishant Mishra, Vedika Nath, Navin Sinha (Sr. Advocate)

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C., Ankur Agarwal

**Hon'ble Arun Bhansali, Chief Justice**

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel prays for time to obtain instructions on Prayer-B made by the petitioner in the context of application made (Annexure-12, Page-150).
2. Needful may be done before the next date.
3. List on 27.05.2025 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 22.5.2025

Sandeep/Sazia

(Kshitij Shailendra, J)      (Arun Bhansali, CJ)