



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 2286 of 2025

M/S Maa Vindhya Vasini Tobacco Private Limited
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Nishant Mishra, Vedika Nath
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.
HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

On the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
list this matter on 08.10.2025 as fresh along with connected matter.

September 18, 2025
K.Tiwari

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf,J.)